

Declaration of Compliance for Food Contact Materials

We, **ASAP International Sdn. Bhd.**, declare that the following product:

Nitrile Powder Free Examination Gloves

is in conformity with the following applicable requirements and standards:

1. Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
2. EN 1186 series for the determination of overall migration under the specified test conditions.
3. Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, as amended, used as a reference in the food contact safety assessment, where applicable.

Food Contact Safety Test Results:

No	Simulant	Testing Condition	Compliance	Specification
1	10% Ethanol	40 °C 1hour	Comply	<10 mg/dm ²
2	20% Ethanol	40 °C 1hour	Comply	
3	50% Ethanol	40 °C 1hour	Comply	
4	3% Acetic Acid	40 °C 1hour	Comply	
5	Vegetable Oil	40 °C 1hour	Comply	
6	N-Nitrosatable Substances and N-Nitrosamines	40 °C 0.5hour	Comply	Not Detectable
7	Aromatic Amines	40 °C 0.5hour	Comply	
8	Heavy Metals	40 °C 0.5hour	Comply	Refer Test Report

Reference

Test Method: BS EN 1186

Test Report: IP1706-0111-1, IP1706-0111-2, AR-21-X6-000577-01, EFSN23020855-C-0102, EFSN23020855-C-0103, EFSN23020855-C-0104, EFSN23020855-C-0101, EFSN23020855-C-0107, EFSN23020855-C-0106, EFSN23020855-C-0108, EFSN23020855-C-0105, EFSN23020854-C-0102, EFSN23020854-C-0104, EFSN23020854-C-0103, EFSN23020854-C-0101, EFSN23020856-C-0101, EFSN23020856-C-0102, EFSN23020856-C-0103, EFSN23020856-C-0104, EFSN23020856-C-0107, EFSN23020856-C-0108, EFSN23020856-C-0105, EFSN23020856-C-0106

Laboratory: Eurofin NM Laboratory Sdn Bhd & Eurofins Testing Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

Based on the above results, the product complies with the specified overall migration limit under the stated test conditions. The assessment was conducted with reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, as amended.

Place and date of issue: Shah Alam, Malaysia — 26 August 2026

Signed by ASAP International Sdn. Bhd. designated representative:

Name / Title: Nurul Farhana / Regulatory Affairs Specialist

Signature: 